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A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE

Dale:
Date : 07" February, 2018 Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1063
To,
Shri Ajit Borah

Slo.- Late Rupram Borah
Chandmari, Ward No. - 10
P.0./ DIST- GOLAGHAT, ASSAM,

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. nil dated 31-07-2017 seeking information under RT| Act 2005. Please
find below reply to the queries raised by you:

QN.1: List of tanker allotted from the beginning of NRL up to 2017 year wise allotted date, Vehicle registration
number and address of the owners:

Reply : The list of Tankers allotted is attached with details as Annexure - |.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

\(Colba—~
( Kajal Saikia )

Dy. General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

Encl: As above
CC. : State Public Information Officer,

Office of the Deputy Commissioner (BLevelopment Branch), Golaghat
P.O. & Dist - Golaghat., Assam

122 ¢

e T eie. Wowe, fren: Marare, e, fie- 785609
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Reglstered Office:
i e O, e f\llﬂ’éin_‘l 781005 (3135), S0{IM: 0361-2203140W2203147, BT 0361-2203146, T9HIEE: www.nrl.co.in

122A. G S. Road. Chiistianbastl, Guwahali- 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Websils: www.nrl.co.in
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Date : 08" February, 2018 Ref © NRUCPIO/RTI/Q-1090

To,

Shri Nripen Kumar Bhattacharyya
CH- 15, NRL Township,
Numaligarh,

DIST- GOLAGHAT, ASSAM,

Pin- 785699

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. nil dated 02-11-2017 seeking information under RT! Act 2005. Please
find below reply to the queries raised by you:

QN.41: From 2012-13 to 2016-17 original / copies of PMS of Applicant with marks & ratings.

Reply : The PMS copies for 2012-13 to 2016-2017 are attached herewith

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

( Kajalgsukia il

Dy. General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

Encl: As above
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Date : 7" February, 2018 Ref : NRUGPIO/RTI/Q-1082

To,

Shri Niraj Meena

Srk 221 Hostel, nlu Hodhpur,

Mandore, Nh65, Rajasthan

PIN- 342304

Cont. No. +91-7792939616 /9768051805

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. MOPNG/R/2017/50679 dated 25.10-2017 seeking information under
RTI Act 2005, Please find below reply to the queries raised by you:

QN4: |need listof Central and State PSUs who have legal department and how do they recruit law officers in
their respective legal Department along with their seats intake for last 5 years and upcoming one year.
Which PSUs conduct their own exams and which takes through CLAT PG.

Reply: Numaligarh Refinery Limited has a Legal Department and recruits Legal Officers through All India
advertisement followed by internal selection process. Intake of Legal Officers during last 5 years is as
below:

Year Intake
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18

ololo|o|e

There is no vacancy at present for any Legal Officer in Numaligarh Refinery Ltd.

) Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
, for & on behalf of NRL

| Y Corleg
‘ ( Kajal Saikia )
Dy. General Manager (HRD)

And Public Information Officer, NRL

e v g urRne e diEmae, woR, 199785600
P.O. : N.R Project. District : Golaghat, Assam PN - 785639

Registered Office
WM 0361 - AWZ20314

PRana 0351 14 11147, Fax
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CIN U11202AS1993G0I003893

NRI/CC/RTIQ-1097 Date: 2™ january, 2018

lo,

Shri Ananda Tanti
Bogidhala T.E.

P.O.- Latekujan

Dist. — Golaghat (Assam)
Pin : 785613

Contact No. : 9577486121

Sub @ Information under RTI Act, 2005,

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. nil dated 21-10-2017 secking information under RTI
Act 2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you.

: TEfe fAamas Wde S91d (3. TS CTINEPTET SrfaSt AT (F1 (2061 731
TUT THAA F4T (2% 201110 OF STUT{IA 1 SIferaT anfe 7 (e o1 awe i)

Q.N.1

Reply : During 2016-17. initiative was taken to improve 14 nos. village road in the

neighborhood of Refinery. Details of road are as below:

SL l-'.:c]:uling agcnc) ~ Details of l’rdj;ct ] I Approved { Released
| Amount Amount (Rs.)
X - | Sankalpa Unnayan .Tn{p Of village road from ﬁishnupuri | 4.95.000.00 | 4,95.000.00
‘ . Samity ' Saujpar gaon including providing pipe '
| _‘4 | culvert. 4 7 s =, 4 _
2 Letekujan Gramya | Improvement of katcha road from 03 3.46.500.00 3.46.500 00

- = 41 ‘mnayan Samiltee.
3

Kalioni Gramya
Nibonua Unnayan
Mancha.

no Lettekujan to 02 no Lettekujan
Improvement of village road from
 kalioni Block gaon to Karbi-anglong
' link road

{ ‘
3.40,000.00 | 3.40,000.00

|
4 1 Borgoria Chapori Improvement of katcha road from T 4.72.500.00 | 3.00.000 00
| Gramya Unnayan Borchapori to Borgoria Chapori of
Samittee length 3.0 KM by providing GSB &
|l |sideber. e . =
5 1 05No Rong-Bong  Improvement of katcha road from 05 | 3.61.459.00 3.61.459.00
' - Gaon Unnayan No Rong Bong Srimanta Sankardev
| Samity. High School tiniali to Rong-Bong ,
‘ T | Nabajyoti Hari Mandir road. B "o -
Comtd...2
=\
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Continuation Sheet

Date : 22™ January, 2018
Ref : NRL/CC/RTVQ-1097
Page : 2
(GIT F\cuﬁng agency Details of Project | Approved | Released
l Amount | Amount (Rs.) "
h‘ \Junuhgarh Kalioni f Repmrmg , and grevellmg of Internal 1.50,000.00 1.50.000.00
I | Unnayan Samity | road of Numahgnrh block gaon
‘ " including repairing of recently
] developed path holes in the approach
road to the Numaligarh Block gaon. |
\ Lettekujan Path | Construction of road connecting 2.25.375.00 2.25,125.00 .
' Aru Gaon Unnayan | Ponka Ponchayat to CISF Complex
Samittee INCS_ Ny NIPR
8§ | Naharchala Path | Improvement & Gravelling of 3.78.000.00 3,50,000.00
Unnavan Samiti Naharchala village road
9 | Thengal Gaon Path | Improvement and gravelling of 3,93.000.00 3.60.000.00 |
Unnayan Samiti Thengal kachari village road. |
10 | President Improvement Of Katcha Road from 10.19.172.00 | 10.00.000.00
Secretary. Ponka Borchapori Bridge to near |
Barchapori Gaon Dhanshri river Connecting Road of
Unnayan Samittee. | Length 3.00 KM By Providing GSB &
i s Side berm. . |- e |
1 ['M/S Prabesh Providing financial support for 1.50.000.00 1.50,000.00
' Barman, Kanaighat, | completion of balance job at
l Golaghat Bishnupur Adarsha Village & NH-39
to Rong-Bong connecting road near
sl - : Telgaram tiniali. . B =g | e
[ 12 | Rong Bong Path Improvement & gravelling of village 3.39,723.00 3.39.500.00 |
i Unnayan & road at 03 no Rong Bong. (Length of
Suraksha Samity road 1KM). -
113 | CSRSC, NRL Improvement of village road near 85.000.00 85.000.00 |
I NRMT railway gate crossing (Ouguri
‘ Chapori) of length 90 RM by |
Supplying and Laying of GSB ‘
| including Rolling through vibratory ’
roller as per road developement ‘
‘ standard, Tl =TI
14 | Numaligarh Block Repairing of existing Road from Na- 23.64.877.00 |  23,00,000.00 |
Gaon Unnayan pathar Natun Gaon to Numaligarh l
Samaity ‘ Block gaon as per detailed drawing & l
jesimate i)
Contd ..3
1




Date
Ref :

QN2

Reply

Q.N3

Reply

Q.NA

Reply

QNS

Reply

QN6

Reply :

Continuation Sheet

« 22™ January. 2018

NRL/CC/RTIQ-1097
Page : 3

. T, 9IS CSR-NRL zmmﬁﬁmaﬁiﬁm&;wﬁmtsﬁﬂmﬁ? 2% T
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. Please refer reply to query no. | above.

. 5% 2016-17 TS |4mmmwwvﬁmﬁﬁmmﬁmﬁnﬁmm
sy oW Ha |

. Please refer reply to query no. 1 above.
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+ Sign boards have been installed against completed road work.

:@@wﬁm«vﬁiwmmsﬁﬁmﬂwﬁmﬁw.mmmmw
wfa WACT oYy T FAd|

. Please refer reply to query no. | above.

. BF 4 AT WEFeS S Fund utilization AT Job Completion® S 53 SENS
i ot sl e )

As the documents requested are extremely voluminous in nature, you arc requested 10
kindly indicate the specific scheme/schemes for which you would like to have the
documents so that the same can be made available to you.

Contd. .4




Continuation Sheet

Date : 22™ January. 2018
Ref : NRL/CC/RTIQ-1097

Page : 4

Q.N.7 : 35 Ta A waiGe v AT A 92 (FIS Sanction order copy T@Vf% FeTTS
w1 S TS e Sy AR TS HESE| ST ST ST 2005 WZA AMTS

9% ST faear |
Reply : Approval copy is attached as Annexure — L.
Ihanking you,

‘ Yours faithfully,
(M A Choudhury)

Chief Manager (Corporate Communications)
! For Public Information Officer, NRI

Fncl.: As above

BCC : Sr. CGM (HR)
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CIN : U11202A51993G0OI003893
Ref : NRL/CC/RTIQ-1099 Date 25" ,l;mu;u') 2018

Shri Dipu Kumar Das
Qur. No. Bagashree-28,
NRL Township

PO, - NR Complex

Dist. — Golaghat ( Assam)
Pin : 785699

C ontact No. : 9435738719

Sub : Information under RT1 Act, 2005,

Dear Sir.

I'his has reference 1o your application no. NRL/DKD/RTI001 dated 07-12-2017 seeking
imtormation under RTI Act 2005, Please Iind below reply to the queries raised by vou

Q. 1. Provide date wise details of written complaints received against the undersigned by
NRL Management, for any type of official misconducts, since his jormng in NRL ull
date

Q.2.  Relating Q. No 1, provide certified copy of the official complaint letters received by
NRL Management, since his joining in NRL till date

Q.3 Relating Q. No |, provide date wise details of official action taken against the
undersigned by NRL Management , since his joining in NRL till dat

Replyto Q. 1103
per section 8(1) h of RTI Act 2005, we are unable provide the information sought by
you as it pertains to a disciplinary proceedings which has not yet reached final closure.

I hanking you,

Yours faithfully.

gt
(M A Choudhury)

Chiet Manager (Corporate Communications)
For Public Information Officer. NRI

VBCC : Sr. CGM (HR)

ARegistered Cltics
TN D36 1314 oC
= sam) Phone o 03¢ i a7, 1 y " v rut.oo




NUMALIGARH
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CIN - U11202AS51993G0I003893

Date "™ Japuary, 2018

Rel RICCRTIQ-1100

Shri Dipu Kumar Das
No. Bagashree-28.
L 1« i
) Complex

t ( Assam)

mtact Na. - 9435738719

Sub ¢ Information under RTE Act, 2005.

Jear S
nee to vour application no. NRIDKD/RTI002 dated 07-12-2017 seeking
oI ler RT1 Act 2005. Please find below reply to the quenies raise d by you:

0. 1. vide date wise details of official complaints received agamst the undersigned |
:1. Management, from his neighbor’s in NRL Township for any type of disturbanc
used to them in the neighborhood by the undersigned. since ining in NRL ull

Q. 2. Relating Q. No. 1, provide certified copy of the official complaint letters received

against the undersigned by NRI Management

0. 3 ' ne Q. No. 1, provide date wise details ol action taken against the undersigned by

fanagement.
Replhy | a3

cetion 8(1) h of RTI Act 2005, we are unable provide the intormation
ched hina Sure

. it pertains to a disciplinary proc eedings which has not yet e

Nk ou

ours Iu ‘HHHI‘;

rporate Communications)

' won Officer. NRI

BCC : Sr. CGM (HR)




NUMALIGARH
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NAE
CC/l Q-111 wry, 2018
Shri Dipu Kumar Das
' No. | wree-28,
v
omplex
( iehat (Assam)
wt No. ' 9435738719
Sub : Information under RT1 Act, 2005,
St
121 ence to your application no. NRL/DKD/RTE21  dated -12-2017 seek
fer RTT Act 2005, Please find below reply to the quernies raised by vou
Q. L fe certified copy ol oflicial letter received | NRI \'.::l.:; & t from Mr. Dipu
Das or Mrs. Basanti Das, mother of Shri Dipu Kumar Dy t shifting her to
Nh ir1 Guest House of NRIL Township
Q.2 v certified copy of official letter submitted by Mr. Dipu nar Das o NRI
sement, whereby he authorized employees of NRL. Mr. Diganta Changmai, M
mka Kataki, Mr. Bhaskar Jyoti Phukan, D(1), NRL, to take important decisions ol
sonal life without his knowledge in his absence.
Q.3 name of the employee of NRIL., who dropped Mrs. Basanti Da mother of
cumar Pas, to Dhansiri Guest House of NRL Township on 101 1né6
Q. 4 le name of the employee of NRIL. who booked room at Dha Ciuest House fon
modation of Mrs. Basanti Das, mother of Shri Dipu Kumar D n 10.12.2016

Contd
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NUMALIGARH
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LIMITED |

NRL/CC/RTIOQ-1103 25" lanuary, 2018

Shri Dipu Kumar Das
Qtr. No. Hagashree-28.
NRL Tovnshj

P.O. - N Complex

Dist. — Golaghat (Assam)
Pin : 785649

Comact No. - Y433738719

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Dear Sit

[his hae reference to your application no. NRI/DKD/RTI005 dated 07-12-2017 seekin
imformar 0 under RTI Aet 2005, Please tind below reply to the queries raised by you

Q. 1. wide list of employees of NRL suspended by management since its inception ull dat
th their date of occurrence of incident of misconduct. date ol suspension, date ol
ithdrawal of suspension, charges for suspension. type of official misconducts in each
e 0 employee suspension.

Q. 2. lating Q. No. (1). provide me date of formation of both preliminary and final
partmental enquiry commitice and date of submission of report by the enquiry
nmittee in each case of employee suspension

Q. 3. lating Q. No. (1). provide me certified copies of the suspension pending cigui
er i each case ol employee suspension,

Q. 4. ating Q. No. (1). provide me certified copies of both prehmnary and [inu
sartmental enquiry committee report in cach case of employee suspension

Q.5. lating Q. No. (1). provide me the official designation of all employees of NRI
ended by NRL management at the time of suspension and their current official
jenation since inception till date.

Q. 6. wide me list of NRL employees who has been suspended by more than once since 1!
ephion il date




(
Dat 5™ al Uis
el NRI RITTOQ-1103
Page
Q. 7. Re 12 0. No. (6), provide charges of suspension and type ol off)
cac ¢ Ol \'llll"i"'-k'f suspension
Q. 8. Relng Q. No. (6), provide the date of suspension and date
SUS fon 1 each case vl employee suspension
0.9, Rel ). No. (6), provide the department of posting of those e
per i suspension and their current deparunent

Reply 10 Q. 1 o Y

Ihe information sought by you pertamns o employees person

th re. exempt from disclosure under Clause 8 (1ol RTT Act
' o1 uthi
; AN
M A Chou
Chie! Man porate Communicanons)
I-or Public | on Officer. NRI

i

|
)

ruation Sheel

cis n




NUMALIGARH
REFINERY
LIMITED

ERNMENT OF ING

R NRL/CC 2 T1Q-1104 [ 29" January. 2018

lo,

Shri Dipu Kumar Das
Qtr. No. Bagashree-28,
NRL Township

P.O. - NR Complex
Dist, = Golaghat { Assam)
Pin : 785699

Comtact No. - 9435738719

Sub : DIiformation under RT1 Aet, 2005,

Dear Sir,

I'his has reterence to your application no. NRL/DKD/RTI/006 dated 07-12-2017 seeking
informaticn under RTI Act 2005, Please find below reply to the queries raised by you

Q. L D'rovide list of employees of NRL terminated by management since 1ts incepti \
te along with their date of suspension. date of termination. charges lor suspension and
termination, type of official misconducts, m each case.

Q. 2. dating Q. No. (1), provide me date of formation of both preliminary and final
< | I .
partinental enquiry  commitiee and date of submission of report by the enquiry
committee in each case of employee termination

Q.3 lelaung Q. No. (1), provide me certified copies of (he suspension pending enquiry
er and termination letter in each case ol employee termination

0.4, Pelating Q. No. (1). provide me certified copies of both preliminary and
artmental enquiry  Committee report in each case of employec termination.

Reply to 0. 1 1o 4

! . -
dormation sought by vou pertains to employecs personal information and
eretore, exempt from disclosure under Clause 8 (1) (j) of RTI Act 2005,

[hanking you.

Yours fa 1
Adh
(M ACh | w

Chief Maiger (Corporate Communications)
For Publi: Information Officer, NRL

BCC : Sr. CGNHR)




Ret

NUMALIGARH
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Al ERNME ! F INDV PRISE
NRL/CC/IRTIQ-1105 ; 29" January. 2018
o,

Shri Dipu Kumar Das

Qur. No ashree-28,

NRL Tov hip

P.O N on plex

Dist. — G laghat (Assam)

Pin: 785 M

Contact o 9435738719

Sub : lnlormation under RT1 Act, 2005.

Dedtr Sir.

This ha erence 10 your application no. NRI/DKD/RTI007 dated 07-12-2017 seekiny
informa ader RTE Act 2005, Please find below reply to the quencs raiscd by you

Q. 1. Jide list of employees of NRL who were issued compulsory retirement 01

[ management since its inception till date. along with their charges for suspens:
i+ ne of official misconduct. date of suspension, date of issuing compulsory retirement
alty . date of quarter vacancy notice issued in cach case

Q.2. [lelating Q. No. (1). provide me date of formation of both preliminary and final
departmental enquiry committee and date of submission of report by the enquin
nmittee in each case of compulsory retirement punishment.

Q.3 i ). No. (1) ',\ro\idc me certified copies of the suspensiol pending engt

¢ i cuch case

Q. 4. ging Q. No. (1. provide me centified copies of both prelinmary and
o partmental enquiry Committee report in cach case.

Q.5. [Iilaung Q. No. (1), provide list of employees ol NRL whose compulsory retirement

i nishment has been withdrawn by management since its inception till date, along with

(e date of suspension. charges for suspension, date of compulsory retireme !
fiment. date of withdrawal ol compulsory retirement punishment in cach’case.

Contd




Continuation Sheet
Date : 29" January, 2018
Ref NRIJCC/RTIQ-1105

Page

&

Q.6. R lating Q No. (5), provide the department of posting of those e yees duning |

W of suspension and their current department

Reply Q "o, 1106
. information sought by you pertains to employees persona formation
(erefore, exempt from disclosure under Clause 8 (1) (j) of RTT Act 2005
I'hanking
Y ours [a
|
(M A Ch hury)
Chief M or (Corporate Communications)
For Publi formation Officer, NRI
BCC : St vi (LK)




NRL/CC

Shri Dip
Otr. No. !
NRL Tos
PQ) NI
(151 (
Pin : 785

mact N

Sub : |

Dear Siur

Q. 4.

Reply ©Q

Mhanki

NUMALIGARH
REFINERY
LIMITED

RNMEN INL

1/Q-1106 29" J;

umar Das

ishree-28,

1np

omplex

hat (Assam)

0435738719

rmation under RT1 Act, 2005.

crence to your application no. NRL/DKD/RTI/008 dated U7
ider RTI Act 2005. Please find below reply to the queries raiscd |

of employees of NRL against whom quarter vacancy notice ha
management since its inception till date along with the official
1 quarier vacancy notice.

ide date of issuing quarter vacancy notice and the actual datc
er in each case since its inception till date.

ide certified copy of the quarter vacancy notice issued 1o NRL ¢
inception till date.

lard procedure followed by NRL management to send quarter

|
mplovyees

dtod

J
information sought by you pertains to employeés personil
sxempt from disclosure under Clause 8 (1) (j) of RTT Ac

-t ( Corporate Communications)
tion Officer, NRI

RASE

wary, 2018

2-2017 secking

vou:

been 1ss _
cause of 1ssung
of vacating the

iployees in case

ney nonce

nformation and

{15




NUMALIGARH
REFINERY
LIMITED

INMEN N EHPRISE
C( Q-1107 D: 29" January, 2018

Shri Dip umar Das
Qtr. No. | hree-28,
NRL Tow P
P.O.—NI mplex
Dist. = G it (Assam)
Pin : 785

wact 0435738719
Sub : | mation under RTI Act, 2005,
Jear Sir

is has ce 10 your application no. NRL/DKD/RT1/009 dated 07-12-2017 secking
nformati ler RT1 Act 2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you:
Q. 1. le nume of employees of NRL against whom complaint of sexual harassm

en has been received by NRL management, along with date of omplaint rece
neeption ull date
Q. 2. ide date wise details of action taken by NRL Management against those employees
1. since its inception tll date.
Q. 3 ide certified copy of all official complaint lctter received by NRI. Management
1 its own employees for women harassment case since 11s inception till date.
Q.4 | de certilied copy of all departmental investigation ¢ immitice reports re
arassment by various NRL employees since its inception till daie.

' )
Conid...2




wary, 2018

Continuation Sheet
C/RTVQ-1107

Page

Q.5 | name and official designation of those employees during the period of receiving
laint against women harassment and their current official designation.
Reply Q ° . 1toS :
seeMon 8(1) 1 of RTT Act 2005 and section of Sexual Harassment of women at
(Prevention. Prohibition and Redressal) Act 2013, we ar unable provide the
1 sought 'I‘_\ you
,
NANKINg
Yours 1al
I
M A Cl ury)
Chief M r (Corporate Communications)
Pub yation Officer, NRI
B <

HR)
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Shri Di
Otr, No
NRIL Te

P.O.—N

Dist. —
Pin : 78

Contact
Sub :
Dear Si

Fhis h:
nlorma

Reply ¢

[hanku
"x\ull’\!
-
d}
MAC

Chiel N
For Pub

BCC : S

\

NUMALIGARH
REFINERY
LIMITED

RNMEN INDI ERPRISE

()-1108 ) 20" January. 2018

umar Das

ashree-28.

‘l.|[‘|c\ .

hoat CAssam)

cmation under RTT Aet, 2005,

rence o vour application no. NRIZDKID/RTV1T dated 07-12-2017 seching
ler RT1 Act 2005. Please find below reply to the querics raised by you:

name of employees of NRL who are continuing their service in NRL. 1ok
dory bail from court for eriminal cases of women harassment registered acainsi
trom 1™ January 2000 till date.

O No. 1. provide date wise details of disciplinary actions taken against those
ces by NRL management from | January 2000 till date.

() No. 1. provide certified copy of the departmental enquiry reports carried oul
those employees by NRL Management in each case from | ' January 2000 1)

TR

nformation sought by vou pertains o employees personal information nd
exempt from disclosure under Clause 8 1) (j) of RTI Act 2005.

L orporate Communications)
wtion Officer. NRI

v LHIR)




NUMALIGARH
REFINERY
LIMITED

RNCEN NDY PRISE

RILJCC 3-1110 C 2! mnuary, 2018

Shri Dipe mar Das

Utr. No ree-238.

\vl"| ['ow p

P.O.~ NI mplex

| nst (i it (Assam)

Nin : 783

( onract 135738719

Ssub ¢ D qation under RT1 Act, 2005,
ear Sir,

nee lo vour application no NRL/DKD/RTI13 dated 0O 12-2017 secking
nformal ler RT1 Act 2005, Please find below reply to the queries raised by you:

Q. 1. . list of employees of NRL suspended by managemen for dumaging propertes

‘NRL. mob attacking and damaging vehicle and house of Dr. 1t K. Mahanta, over
. of death of wife of employee of NRL during her maternity operation

Q. 2. y Q. No. 1, provide date wise details ol acnon taken by NRL. management
i those employees involved in that incident

Q. 3. , Q) No. 1, provide charges lor SUSpEnsion, date of suspension, date of
wal of suspension, name ol suspension authonty in each case

0.4 ae Q No. 1, provide date of formation of both preliminary an linal departmental
smmittee and date of submission ol report by the enquiry commitiee.

Q.5 ¢ () No. 1. provide me certified copies of the suspension pending enquiry letter,

Q. 6, (O No. 1, provide me certilied copies of both prelimnary and final
ntal enquiry commatiee report

Conmtd...2
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mation under RT1 Act, 2005.

crence to your application no. NRL/DKD/RTI/14 dated 07-12-2017 seeking

der RT1 Act 2005. Please find below reply to the queries ralsed By you

Jde list of employees of NRL who were issucd show cause notice by managen
+ its inception till date along with type ol official misconducts in cach case.

ting Q. No. 1, provide me certified copies ol the show causc letier in cach casc
is inception till date

ting Q No. 1, provide me certified copies of the replies to the show cause letter in
case since its inception till date

ing Q No. 1, provide the department OF posiing of those eninloyees during the
of issuing show cause letter and their current department

ltod :

) . .
information sought by you pertains 1o cmiployees personal information and
fore. exempt from disclosure under Clause 8 (1) (j) of RTT Act 2005

B
Corporate Commumecations)
ormation Officer, NRL
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nation under RT1 Aet, 2005,

nce to your application no. NRL/DKD/RTVIS dated 017-12-2017 seeking
ler RT1 Act 2003, Please find below reply 1o the queries raised by you

e name of employees of NRL against whom complaint ol corn iption cases
received by NRI. management, along with date of complaint received, since
n till date

name of employees of NRL against whom internal enguincs has been carried
vigilance department, NRL for complaints of corruption cascs received against
by NRL management, along with date of complaint recei ed. since its inception

date wise details of disciplinary action taken by NRL muanagement again
rmanent employees of NRL since its inception till date

le certified copy ol all official complaim [clter received by NvRI. managen
t its own employees for official corruption cases since its inception ull date

certified copy of all departmental investigation commitice reports relating
corruption cases against its own employees sinee its inception till date

Conid 2
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NRL/CC/RTIQ-1133 29" January, 2018

Shri Dipu Kumar Das
Otr. No. Bagashree-28,
NRL Township

P.O. - NR Complex

Dist, - Golaghat (Assam)
Pin : 785699

Contact No. - 9435738719

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005,

Dear Sir,

Ihis has reference to your application no. NRL/DKID/RTI2S dated 11-12-2017 seeking
information under RT1 Act 2005, Mease find below reply to the queries raised by you:

Q.1.  Provide name of non-management staffs of Motor spirit plant (MSP) of NRL. who

vacated the critical process plant in running conditions in the year 2013, when not a
single engincering assistant (out of total 4) was present at site for almost 20 minutes n
plant running conditions.

Q.2. Relating Q. No. 1. provide date wise details of action taken by NRL management
against those employees for vacating a critical process plant in running condition

Q. 3. Provide name of the employee of NRL who reported that senous incident of official
misconduct 1o higher authorities of NRL.

O.4. Provide name of the shift in charge, console officer, manager of MSP. HOD of
operations department present at that moment of occurrence of that incident of senous
type of official misconduct

Q.5. Provide cenified copies of the related e-mail made by the reporting person to the higher
authorities of NRL, trom the HR record file maintained in NRL

Q.6. Provide certified copies of the show case notice issued to the non-management stafl™s
for that incident of vacating a critical process plant in running condition

Provide the date of formation and submission ol report by the departmental enquiry
committee for that incident of vacating a critical process plant in running condition

Comd...2
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0.8. Provide certified copies ol the internal depariment enquiry commitice report relating

that incident for vacating & critical process plant in running condition

0.9. Provide details of official punishment given by NRL management to those employ

{or vacating a critical process plant in running condition

Reply Q Noo 1 to 9
[he information sought by you pertains 10 employees personul information and
therefore, exempt from disclosure under Clause 8 (1) () of R I Act 2005

[hanking you,

Yours faithfully,
|
M A Choudhury)
Chiet Munager (Corporate ¢ ommunications)

or Public Information ¢ icer. NRI

ACC - CGM (Operation)
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Date - 07" February, 2012
Ref : NRUCPIO/RTI/Q-1114

To,

Shri Dipu Kumar Das

Qtr. No. Bagashree, 28, NRL Township
P.0. - NR Complex

DIST. GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

Pin ; 785699
Cont. No. 9435738719

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. NRUDKD/RTI/21 dated 11-12-2017 seeking information under RTI Act
2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you:

QNo1 Provide standard procedure followed by employees of NRL for booking a room in the Dhansin Guest
House of NRL Township

Reply : Rooms are booked online by employees.

QNo2 Provide maximum number of permissible days for continuously booking a room in Dhansiri Guest
House of NRL Township

Reply : 5days

QNo3 Provide standard procedure followed for booking a room in Dhansiri Guest House by NRL employee, if
it exceeds maximum permissible limit

Reply : If it exceeds maximum permissible limit of 5 days, approval from Functional Director is required

Q.No4 Provide normal charges for booking a room per day by NRL employee, if it exceeds the maximum
permissible day

Reply : Standard room charges are different. for different type of guest houses and different type of rooms.

QNo5 Provide certified copies of the guest entry register of Dhansiri Guest House of NRL Township for dated
1011212016

Reply:  Enclosed
Contd...2
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Q.No6 Provide name of the manager of Dhansiri Guest House of NRL Township present on duty in A and B
shift for dated 10/12/2016

Reply  We do not have record of a Manager being deployed in Dhansiri Guest House

Q.No7 Provide name of the person who shifted Mrs. Basanti Das, mother of Mr.Dipu Kumar Das to Dhansin
Guest House of NRL Township on 10/12/2016 from his official quarter in his absence

QNo8 Provide name of the person on whose instruction Mrs Basanti Das, mother of Mr. Dipu kumar Das was
shifted to Dhansiri Guest House of NRL Township on 10/12/2016

ReplytoQNo.7 &8
As per clause 8(1) h of RTI Act 20015, we are unable provide the information sought by you as it
pertains to a disciplinary proceedings which has not yet reached final closure.

Q.No9 Provide month wise total amount of fooding and lodging expenses relating the stay of Mrs Basanti Das
in Dhansiri Guest House of NRL Township since 10/12/2016 till date.

Q.No 10 Provide name of the person who paid the fooding and lodging bills relating the stay of Mrs, Basanti Das

Q.No 11 Provide certified copies of the money receipts, relating the payment of the fooding and lodging
expenses for accommodation of Mrs. Basanti Das at Dhansiri Guest House of NRL Township since
10/12/2016 till date.

Reply to Q No. 8,10, & 11:

WearemableloprovidemeinfonnaﬁonsoughtbyyouasroomtaﬂﬁhasnotyelbeenchargedtoMrs
Basanti Das. As regards food expenses for her stay in Dhansiri Guest House, we do not maintain
record of fooding expenses of guests. These records are maintained by the contractor and payment is
collected by Contractor directly from guests.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

~

/
( Kajal Saikia )
Dy. General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

Encl: As above




crefiTa Rurgad fifies NUMALIGARH
S v REFINERY
CIN No. U11202451993G0I003693 | LIMITED

Date : 7" February, 2018 Ref : NRUCPIO/RTI/Q-1109

To,

Shri Dipu Kumar Das

Qtr. No. Bagashree, 28, NRL Township
P.0.-NR Complex

DIST. GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

Pin : 785699

Cont. No. 9435738719

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. NRUDKD/RTI/12 dated 07-12-2017 seeking information under RTI Act
2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you:

QNo1 Do NRL consider activities of its employees, which tries to tamish the image of the employees of NRL
or NRL as an act of misconduct?

Reply : Behaviour which are considered misconducts are listed in the CDA rules for Management Staff and for
« Non Management staff in the model standing orders. There was a departmental enquiry against you
and a copy of the CDA rules was given to you during the enquiry process. The model standing orders is

available the public domain.

Q.No 2 Provide standard procedure followed by NRL management for monitoring of local media and newspaper
reports, which tries to actually tamish the image of the organization or employees of NRL.

Reply : There is no laid down procedure followed by NRL.

Q.No 3 Relating Q No. 2, provide name of current employee of NRL who is responsible for monitoring of local
media and newspaper reports, which tries to actually tamish the image of the organization or employees
of NRL.

Reply : NA in view of reply to Q No. 2 above.

Contd...2
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Q.No 4 Relating Q No. 2, provide date wise details of suitable action taken by NRL management, against those

media and newspaper repors since its inception till date.

Reply : NA in view of reply to Q No. 2 above

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

\ng»\k}

( Kajal Saikia )
Dy. General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL
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Date : 07™ February, 2018
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1123

To,

Shri Dipu Kumar Das

Qtr. No. Bagashree, 28, NRL Township
P.O. - NR Complex

DIST. GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

Pin : 785699

Cont. No. 9435738719

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. NRUDKD/RTI/26 dated 11-12-2017 seeking information under RTI Act
2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you:

QNo1 Provide name of women employees of NRL, who are presently members of committee in the WIPS
(Women in public sector) forum, NRL, for carrying out sensitive enquiries relating complaints of sexual
harassment of women in NRL.

Reply : This information is not available in NRL.

QNo2 Provide name of employees of NRL against whom complaint of women harassment has been received
by WIPS forum NRL, along with date of complaint received, since 1% January 2000 till 10" December,
2017.

Reply : This information is not available in NRL.

QNo3 Provide name of employees of NRL against whom departmental enquiries has been carried out by
WIPS forum NRL, for complaint of sensitive women harassment cases registered against any employee
of NRL, along with date of complaint received, since 1% January, 2000 till 10 December, 2017.

Reply : This information is not available in NRL.

QNo4 Provide date wise details of Official disciplinary action initiated by NRL Management against those
employeesofNRL.basedonﬂaeenquitywpoﬂsolePSbmm, NRL, since 1# January 2000 till 10"
December, 20017.

Reply : This information is not available in NRL.

(oo 4
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Q.No5 Provide certified copy of all official complaint letters received by WIPS forum, NRL and subsequently
forwarded to NRL Management, against its own employees for sexual harassment of women cases
since 1% January 2000 till 10" December 2017.

Reply : This information is not available in NRL.

Q.No 6 Provide certified copy of all departmental investigation committee reports, carried out by WIPS forum,
NRL, relating sensitive's sexual harassment of women cases by various NRL employees, since 1¢
January 2000 till 10" December 2017.

Reply  This information is not available in NRL.
QNo7 Provide name, official designation and department of those employees during the period of receiving
complaint against sexual harassment of women and their current official designation and department.

Reply  This information is not available in NRL.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

\{,goﬂ,&/
( Kajal Saikia )

Dy. General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL







